Rollins College

Rollins Scholarship Online

SGA Legislation

Student Government Association

2-12-2020

Legislation 1920.15

Rollins College Student Government Association

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga_legislation

Recommended Citation

Rollins College Student Government Association, "Legislation 1920.15" (2020). *SGA Legislation*. 176. https://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga_legislation/176

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government Association at Rollins Scholarship Online. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA Legislation by an authorized administrator of Rollins Scholarship Online. For more information, please contact rwalton@rollins.edu.



International Student Representation Act

Legislation 1920.15

Sponsored by: Daniel Elliott, Sara Gonzalez, and Omar Sadek

IN THE SENATE OF THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF ROLLINS COLLEGE

2/12/2020

An Act

To establish a Select Committee on International Student Campus Representation.

WHEREAS the flags of international students' home countries are no longer represented on campus after the remodeling of Skillman Dining Hall;

WHEREAS many international students feel alienated on campus without representation;

WHEREAS the Office of International Student and Scholar Services is currently limited in where and how flags can be displayed in Kathleen W. Rollins Hall and other locations on campus;

Be Hereby Resolved, the Student Government Association of Rollins College will:

- (1) Establish a select (ad hoc) committee entitled the "Committee on International Student Representation";
- (2) Delegate the following responsibilities to the aforementioned select committee:
 - (i) Establish a dialogue with the Rollins community, including international students and students with other international heritages, regarding the representation of international students on campus;
 - (ii) Decide upon a location for displaying world flags; and,
 - (iii) Create a detailed proposal for representing current international students and alumni, and their flags;
- (3) Task the Senator of International Affairs to serve as the chairperson of this Committee; and,
- (4) Abolish the aforementioned select committee following completion of the responsibilities listed in section 2 of this bill through a Motion to Discharge.